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We shape.  

 
We want to succeed. 

We deliver. 
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 Doubling the 
number of 
customers from 
7.5 million to 15 
million by 2020.  
 

 
 
 

 

1. What is our 
target? 

We focus on our 
core business as a 
primary insurer on 
our core markets 
in Austria and CEE 
 

 
 
 
 

  

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

 Strengthening of 
equity. 
 

 Depending on 
the capital 
market 
environment a 
Re-IPO that 
could increase 
our free float up 
to 49 per cent. 
 

 A group 
structure - 
simplified and 
capital market 
orientated. 

 
 
 

 
 
 

4. What do we 
need for this? 

Because we want to 
improve our EBT by 
up to 400 million 
euros as against 2010 
by 2015.  
 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 
shareholders? 

a.) UNIQA Austria 

Increase  

profitability. 
 

 

 

3. Where do we 
want to be 

better in our 
core business?  

b.) Raiffeisen   
Insurance 
Increase 
productivity. 
 
c.) UNIQA 
International 
Growth and 
earnings in CEE. 

d.) Risk/Return 
 
Value-driven 
corporate 
governance. 
 

Our long-term growth strategy 
(as per May 2011) 
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Target:   Doubling the number of customers from 7.5 million to 15 million  
  by 2020 
 
 
 

 

1. What ist our 
target? 

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

4. What do we 
need for this? 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 

shareholders? 

3. Where do we 
want to be better in 
our core business? 

Our long-term growth strategy 
Where do we stand at 27 May 2013? 

Status quo:   With the end of 2012 we have serviced 8.7 million customers. 
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1. How do we want 
to achieve this? 

Target:  We focus on our core business as a primary insurer on our core   
              markets in Austria and CEE. 

 
 
 
 
 

  

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

Status Quo: 
 

Sold  
 
 German Mannheimer Group. 
 Media investments. 
 Hotel group (February 2013) 
 
Acquired 
 
 Buy-out of EBRD minorities in affiliated companies in Croatia, Poland and 

Hungary completed. 
 Increase of stake in private hospitals in Austria to 100 per cent. 

 

Our long-term growth strategy 
Where do we stand at 27 May 2013? 
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4. What do we 
need for this? 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 

shareholders? 

3. Where do we 
want to be better in 
our core business? 



Target: 
UNIQA Austria:  Increase proftability. 
Raiffeisen Versicherung: Increase productivity. 
UNIQA International:  Growth and earnings in CEE. 
Risk/Return:  Value-driven corporate governance 

Status Quo:  
UNIQA Austria  
 Ongoing reorganisation of regional structure in Austria. 
 Target: Increase number of on-site insurers from 300 in 2010 up to 400 by 2015. 

As of end 2012: 325. 
 
Raiffeisen Insurance  
 Sytematically focusing on the needs of bank advisors and their customers. 
 Cooperation agreements with Raiffeisen Landesbanken completed. 
 
UNIQA International 
 Expanded market share in 12 of 16 CEE countries. 
 58 per cent of customers and 23.4 per cent of Group premiums already come from CEE.   
 
Risk/Return 
 UNIQA implements  a value-driven corporate governance with a consistent  risk/return 

approach. 
 Reduction of balance sheet risks. 

 

6 

1. How do we want 
to achieve this? 

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

4. What do we 
need for this? 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 

shareholders? 

3. Where do we 
want to be better in 
our core business? 

Our long-term growth strategy 
Where do we stand at 27 May 2013? 



 58 Prozent der Kunden: 4,6 Millionen  

 40 Prozent der Verträge: 6,7 Millionen  

 21 Prozent der Prämien: 1,2 Milliarden Euro 

Stand 2011 

 58 per cent of customers: 4.7 million. 

 23,4 per cent of premiums: 1.2 billion 

euros. 

 In 2012 in 12 out of 16 CEE countries 

growth about market average  

 By 2020 we want to generate 50 per cent 

of the premiums and 30 to 40 per cent of 

the net profit in the CEE region.  

 In 14 countries we cooperate with RBI: 

more than 3.000 branches in the region. 

 

 

     

At home in CEE 

7 CE SEE Russia EE 



Status Quo: 
 
 Cash capital increase of 500 million euros completed in July 2012. 

 
 Austria and Collegialität contributed their minority shareholdings in haben UNIQA 

Personenversicherung to the holding as a contribution in kind.  
 

 Merger of UNIQA Sachversicherung and Call Direct with                                              
UNIQA Personenversicherung to create UNIQA Austria. 
 

 Streamlined, capital-market-oriented Group structure without any significant 
minority interests.  
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Our long-term growth strategy 
Where do we stand at 27 May 2013? 

1. How do we want 
to achieve this? 

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

4. What do we 
need for this? 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 

shareholders? 

3. Where do we 
want to be better in 
our core business? 

 
Target: 

 Strengthening of equity basis. 

 Depending on the capital market environment a Re-IPO that could 

increase our free float up to 49 per cent. 

 A Group structure – simplified and capital-market-oriented. 
 



OLD NEW 

100% 

63.4%(a) 

100% 
49% 

100% 

UNIQA 
International 

UNIQA 
Versicherungen AG 

51% 

UNIQA 
Sachversicherung 

UNIQA 
Personenversicherung 

Raiffeisen 
Versicherung 

Finance Life 

Call Direct 
Versicherung 

(a) 36.6% Austria Versicherungsverein auf Gegenseitigkeit Privatstiftung and Collegialität 
Versicherungsverein Privatstiftung 

(b) 25% via Raiffeisen Versicherung AG 
 
 

(a) Former UNIQA Personenversicherung AG 
(b) 25% via Raiffeisen Versicherung AG  

Salzburger Landes-
Versicherung 

100% 

 

100%(b) 
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UNIQA 
Versicherungen AG 

Raiffeisen 
Versicherung 

100% 

UNIQA Österreich(a) 

100% 

UNIQA 
International 

100%(b) 

 

Finance  
Life 

50% 50% 

Salzburger Landes-
Versicherung 

100% 

UNIQA in 19 
European countries 

Capital market orientated group structure 

 Albania 

 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 Bulgaria 

 Croatia 

 Czech Republic 

 Hungary 

 Italy 

 Kosovo 

 Liechtenstein 

 Macedonia 

 Montenegro 

 Poland 

 Romania 

 Russia 

 Switzerland 

 Serbia 

 Slovakia 

 Slovenia 

 Ukraine 
 
 

 Albania 

 Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

 Bulgaria 

 Croatia 

 Czech Republic 

 Hungary 

 Italy 

 Kosovo 

 Liechtenstein 

 Macedonia 

 Montenegro 

 Poland 

 Romania 

 Russia 

 Switzerland 

 Serbia 

 Slovakia 

 Slovenia 

 Ukraine 
 
 



Status Quo: 
 

 UNIQA has achieved a profit of ordinary activities of 205 million euros in 
FY 2012.  

 We had set the target of generating an EBT in FY 2012 in excess of the 
earnings in FY 2010 (2010: 142 million euros). We achieved this goal with 
an increase by 44.9 per cent. 
 

 
 
 

  

Target:  Because we want to improve our EBT by up to 400 million euros as 
against 2010 by 2015.  
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1. How do we want 
to achieve this? 

2. How do we 
achieve this? 

4. What do we 
need for this? 

5. Why is this 
attractive for our 

shareholders? 

3. Where do we 
want to be better in 
our core business? 

Our long-term growth strategy 
Where do we stand at 27 May 2013? 
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Financial snapshot - FY 2012 results (1) 

million  € 2012 2011 % 

Gross written premiums (a) 5,543 5,534 0.2 

Recurring gross written premiums(a) 5,010 4,933 1.5 

APE (Life)(b) 1,608 1,703 -5.6 

Profit on ordinary activities  205 -322 n.m. 

Net profit 130 -246 n.m. 

 
Combined Ratio (net) 

 
101,3% 

 
104,9% 

 
-3.6 ppts 

RoS (Return on Sales)  3.9% n.m. n.m. 

RoE (after taxes and minorities) 9.1% n.m. n.m. 

Solvency ratio (Solvency I) 214.9% 122.5% +92.4 ppts 

(a) Including savings position of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance 
(b) Based on written premiums 

 



752 

872 

202 

792 

2009 2010 2011 2012

292% 
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Gross written premiums (a) (€m) Combined Ratio in % (net) 

Investment results (€m) Profit on ordinary activities (€m) 

(a) Including savings portion of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance 
(b) Excluding Mannheimer Group  

 

 
(c)  Without consideration of write-offs on Greek government bonds and restructuring costs  

 

(c) 

(b) (b) 

(b) (b) 

(b) (b) 

(b) (b) (b) 

102,2 

105,4 
104,9 

101,3 

2009 2010 2011 2012

-3,6 ppts 

4,884 5,140 4,933 5,010 

855 1.084 601 533 

2009 2010 2011 2012

Recurring premiums Single premiums

+0.2% 

100 
142 145 

205 

-322 

2009 2010 2011 2012

Financial snapshot - FY 2012 results (2) 



2,546 

5,543 
909 

1.555 

533 

+5.6% 

+3.3% 

-5.4% 

-11.2% +0.2% 
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Premium development in business segments 

Recurring premiums:  
5,010 million euros (+1.5%) 

Note: Premiums written incl. the savings portion of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance, excl. 
Mannheimer Group 

Premiums by business segments 2012 vs 2011 (€m) 

 Property and casualty insurance: Total premiums 

written rose by 5.6% to 2,546 million euros. 

 Premium volume in Austria increased by 

2.5% to 1,439 million euros.  

 Premium volume in CEE grew by 5.7% to 

904 million euros.  

 

 Health insurance: Premium volume rose by 3.3% 

to 909 million euros.  

 Premium volume in Austria increased by 

2.6% auf 835 million euros.  

 Premium volume in CEE grew by 26.6% to 

32 million euros. 

 Life insurance: Recurring premiums decreased by 

5.4% to 1,555 million euros.  Premium volume 

decreased by 7.0% to 2,088 million euros due to 

the decline in the single premium business in 

Poland and Austria.  

 

Property and 
casualty 

Health 
Insurance 

Life insurance- 
recurring 

Life insurance– 
single 

Group 



3,566 

5,543 

43 

860 

200 
193 

681 

-3.2% 

-1.0% 
+26.6% 

+3.3% +60.6% 

+12.0% +0.2% 

AT CE EE SEE Russia WE Group
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Gross written premiums by business regions  
2012 vs 2011 (€m) 

Note: Premiums written incl. the savings portion of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance;  
  CE = Central Europe, EE = Eastern Europe, SEE = South-East Europe, WE = Western Europe 

 

CEE: 1,296 
+ 4.5% 

 Austria:  Premium volume written decreased by 

3.2% to 3,566 million euros.  

 Recurring premiums declined by 2.0% to 

3,470 million euros. 

 Single premiums decreased by 34.2% to 92 

million euros due to the extension of the 

minimum term of tax advantageous life 

insurance policies. 

 

 Central Eastern Europe: Premium volume written 

increased by 4.5% to 1,296 million euros. 

 Recurring premiums increased strongly by 

8.0% to 1,183 million euros.  

 Single premiums decreased (in particular in 

Poland) by 22.6% to 112 million euros. 

 

 Western Europe: Premium volume (excluding  

Mannheimer Group) increased by 12.0% to 681 

million euros. 

 Recurring premiums increased by 20.6% to 

352 million euros.  

 Single premiums rose by 4.2% to 329 million 

euros.  

 

Premium development in business regions 



250 
207 215 200 175 

103 

(131) 

80 

200 204 218 
170 

Q1
2010

Q2
2010

Q3
2010

Q4
2010

Q1
2011

Q2
2011

Q3
2011

Q4
2011

Q1
2012

Q2
2012

Q3
2012

Q4
2012

82%

18%

Total: €24.6bn
81% 

19% 

 
Total:  26.3 billion euros 

Net investment income (€m) 

Note: excluding unit-linked 

Investment portfolio 

2011 2012 

 
 
Total 2011: 227/202(a)  

Total 2012: 792 
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Net investment income 

• The net investment income strongly increased 

by 292.2% to 792 million euros.  

• The investment portfolio of UNIQA Group 

amounted to 26 billion euros as of 31 December 

2012, an increase of 6.9 % compared to 31 

December 2011.  

 

 

 a) Excluding Mannheimer Group 

(a) 

82% 

18% 

 
Total: 24.6 billion euros 

(a) (a) (a) 

Main portfolio financial assets         Unit-linked financial assets 



36.9% 

16.4% 

20.5% 

26,8% 

32.9% 

15.3% 

19.9% 

25.0% 

SUV KV LV Group SUV KV LV Group

498 
363 

914 

956 

2011 2012
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• Total operating expenses for the insurance business less reinsurance commissions received decreased by 6.6 per cent to 

1,319 million euros. 

• Acquisition costs increased by 4.5 per cent to 956 million euros. 

• Administrative expenses declined significantly by 27.1 per cent to 363 million euros. 

• The Group cost ratio decreased in 2012 to 25.0 per cent (-1.8 ppts). 

 

Operating expenses net (€m) Cost ratio 

+ 4.5% 

- 1.8 ppts 

- 6.6% 

1,413 

1,319 

Administrative expenses         Acquisition costs 

-
27.1% 

2011 2012 

Operating expenses 

Note:  Figures in charts are net of the effect of reinsurance commissions and profit shares from reinsurance business ceded amounting to 35.7 million euros. 

26.8 % 

P&C Health    Life Group 
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1. quarter 2013:  
Good start to the financial year 

 Premiums written(a) increased by 9.8 per cent to 1,664.0 million euros.  

 Growth across all segments and regions by stable costs. 

 Combined ratio improved from 99.4 per cent to 98.3 per cent. 

 The profit on ordinary activities increased by 97 per cent to 116.8 million euros, 

adjusted for the profit from the sale of hotel holdings amounting 49.1 million 

euros, by 14.2 per cent to auf 67.7 million euros. 

 Consolidated profit improved by 149.8 per cent to 76 million euros. 

 Embedded Value 2012 increased by 86.2 per cent to 2,876 million euros 

(a) Premiums written incl. the savings portion of premiums from unit- and index-linked life insurance 



Outlook 2013 

 UNIQA will consistently 
implement its strategy 
programme UNIQA 2.0 
furtheron. 

 Our three focus areas:  
Preparation of Re-IPO, brands, 
leadership.  

 We have set ourselves the goal 
of further improving our profit 
on ordinary activities in 2013 as 
against 2012.  

A
u

sb
li
ck

  
2

0
1
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Thank you for your attention and 
 – above all–  

for your trust you place in us!  

21 

 
We are dedicated to people. 

We inspire. 

 
We continuously develop. 

We shape.  

 
We want to succeed. 

We deliver. 

 
We are honest and direct. 

We are straightforward. 
 



DISCLAIMER 
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This presentation (the "Presentation"), and the information contained therein, is not directed to, or intended for viewing, release, distribution, publication or use by (directly or indirectly, in 
whole or in part), any person or entity that is a citizen of, or resident or located in, the United States, Australia, Canada or Japan or any jurisdiction where applicable laws prohibit its 
viewing, release, distribution, publication or use. 

This Presentation is being provided for information purposes to selected recipients only and does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an offer or invitation or 
recommendation to, purchase or sell or subscribe for, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for any securities in UNIQA Versicherungen AG, a stock corporation organized 
under Austrian law (the "Company"), in any jurisdiction. Neither the Presentation, nor any part of it nor anything contained or referred to in it, nor the fact of its distribution, should form 
the basis of or be relied on, in connection with, or act as an inducement in relation to, a decision to purchase or subscribe for or enter into any contract or make any other commitment 
whatsoever in relation to any such securities. 

The contents of this Presentation and any information relating to the Company received (whether in written or oral form) are confidential and may not be copied, distributed, published or 
reproduced, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, or disclosed or distributed by recipients to any other person. 

The information contained in this Presentation has been provided by the Company and has not been verified independently. Unless otherwise stated, the Company is the source of 
information. 

 No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information or opinions contained in the Presentation or on its completeness, accuracy of fairness. No representation or 
warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company or any of its respective directors, officers, employees, agents or advisers as to the accuracy, completeness or 
fairness of the information or opinions contained in the Presentation and no responsibility or liability is accepted by any of them for any such information or opinions. In particular, no 
representation or warranty is given as to the achievement or reasonableness of, and no reliance should be placed on any projections, targets, estimates or forecasts contained in this 
Presentation and nothing in this Presentation is or should be relied on as a promise or representation as to the future. 

This Presentation contains forward-looking statements based on the currently held beliefs and assumptions of the management of the Company, which are expressed in good faith and, in 
their opinion, reasonable. Forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, which may cause the actual results, financial condition, 
performance, or achievements of the Company, or industry results, to differ materially from the results, financial condition, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such 
forward-looking statements. Given these risks, uncertainties and other factors, recipients of this document are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements.  

All features in this Presentation are current at the time of publication but may be subject to change in the future. The Company disclaims any obligation to update or revise any statements, 
in particular forward-looking statements, to reflect future events or developments.  

Statements contained in this Presentation regarding past events or performance should not be taken as a guarantee of future events or performance. 

Prospective recipients should not treat the contents of this Presentation as advice relating to legal, taxation or investment matters, and are to make their own assessments concerning such 
matters and other consequences of a potential investment in the Company and its securities, including the merits of investing and related risks.  

In receiving any information relating to the Company (whether in written or oral form), including information in this Presentation, you will be deemed to have represented and agreed for 
the benefit of the Company (i) that you will only use such information for the purposes of discussions with the Company, (ii) to hold such information in strict confidence and not to 
disclose it (or any discussions with the Company) to any person, except as may be required by law, regulation or court order, (iii) not to reproduce or distribute (in whole or in part, directly 
or indirectly) any such information, (iv) that you are permitted, in accordance with all applicable laws, to receive such information, and (v) that you are solely responsible for your own 
assessment of the market position of the Company and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance of 
the Company's business. 


